



Letter No.: RDL/018/2023-24

Date: 06th July, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

Ref: Ratnabhumi Developers Limited (Scrip Code: 540796) ISIN: INE821Y01011

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate and details of Share Certificates Dematerialized, received from Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, as per regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,

Kaivan Shah

**Chairman and Managing Director** 

DIN: 01887130

Encl: As above

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Registered office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor Bungalows, Ambli Daskroi, Ahmedabad -380058, Gujarat,

India

**CIN** : L45200GJ2006PLC048776

Email : cs@ratnagroup.co.in
Phone : 87585 51175

Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in





Date: 5th July, 2023

To.

The Company Secretary Ratnabhumi Developers Limited

Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor Bungalows Ambli, Daskroi, Ahmedabad- 380058, Gujarat, India

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the **quarter ended 30/06/2023** 

Dear Sir

With reference to the above captioned subject we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 30/06/2023, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Alankit Assignments Ltd.

Abhinav Kumar Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2023.07.06 11:29:17 Agarwal +05'30'

**Abhinav Agarwal** (Deputy General Manager)